

INDEX

UN-STARRED ASSEMBLY QUESTION NO.63

Sr.No.	Particulars	Page No.
1	Reply of Assembly Question No. 63 (English)	1
2	Reply of Assembly Question No. 63 (Hindi)	2

To Declare Crusher Zone as HSIIDC Area

63 Smt. NAINA SINGH CHAUTALA (Badhra):

Will the Deputy Chief Minister be pleased to state whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to declare the crusher zone developed as Industrial area in district Dadri, as a HSIIDC area in accordance with the policy of State Government; if so the details thereof?

Reply

Sh. Dushyant Chautala, Deputy Chief Minister, Haryana

No ma'am at present, no such proposal is under consideration to declare the crusher zone developed as Industrial area in district Dadri as a HSIIDC area in accordance with the policy of State Government.

एच.एस.आई.आई.डी.सी. क्षेत्र को क्रशर जोन घोषित करना

63 – श्रीमती नैना सिंह चौटाला (बाढ़डा)

क्या उप मुख्यमंत्री कृपया बताएंगे कि क्या जिला दादरी में क्रशर जोन को औद्योगिक क्षेत्र के रूप में विकसित करने का कोई प्रस्ताव सरकार के विचाराधीन है क्योंकि एच.एस.आई.आई.डी.सी. क्षेत्र राज्य सरकार की नीति के अनुरूप है; यदि हां, तो इसका ब्यौरा क्या है?

उत्तर:

श्री दुष्यंत चौटाला, उप मुख्यमंत्री, हरियाणा।

नहीं मैडम जी, इस समय जिले दादरी में औद्योगिक क्षेत्र के रूप में विकसित क्रशर जोन की राज्य सरकार की पॉलिसी के अनुसार एच.एस.आई.आई.डी.सी. क्षेत्र के रूप में घोषित करने का कोई भी ऐसा प्रस्ताव विचाराधीन नहीं है।